
ADAC Racing Weekend Hockenheimring
MSC Weingarten e.V. im ADAC

9 - 11 August 2024
Revision 1  -  Result Freies Training 1
GTC Race

Hockenheimring - 4574mtr.

R-14217/24

Pos Nbr
Ent rant
DriversPIC

Car
Sponsor

in
lap Gap

Speed
Km/hFastest LapsDiffLicenseCls

991 GT3 1 Ferrari 296 GT3Racing One 1:39.647 4 165.25

Luca Ludwig (DEU)

12

29928
24534
38029

Luca A rnold (DEU)

22 GT3 2 Mercedes AMG GT3Schnitzelalm Racing 0.8031:40.450 6 163.93

Julian Hanses (DEU)

120.803

13832
11002
38244

Jay Mo Härtling (DEU)

233 GT3 3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo IILand Motorsport 0.8571:40.504 2 163.84

Konstantin Gutsul (UKR)

190.054

ITC 28001124

38063

654 GT3 4 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo 4.4491:44.096 10 158.18173.592
24808Michael Golz (DEU)

555 GT3 5 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EvoRN Vis ion STS 4.6281:44.275 11 157.91170.179
24800
41660

Gregor Drasal (DEU)
446 Cla 3 1 KTM X-Bow GTX 5.6631:45.310 6 156.36

Tom Kieffer (DEU)

191.035

A1494
18583Uwe Schmidt (DEU)

77 GT3 6 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo IICar Collection 7.2351:46.882 6 154.06

Klaus Koch (DEU)

171.572

32517
15511
38067

Johannes Siegler (DEU)

588 GT4 1 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSrazoon - more than rac ing 8.3511:47.998 4 152.47

Tobias Andersen (DNK)

181.116

117192
14199
BA177

Yves Volte (DEU)

479 GT4 2 Mercedes AMG GT4Up2Race 8.6241:48.271 6 152.09

Leon A rndt (DEU)

70.273

26285
42706
43968

Anton Abée (DEU)

3210 GT4 3 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 9.2861:48.933 14 151.16160.662
24724
38911

Moritz Berrenberg (DEU)
7711 GT4 4 BMW M4 GT4ME Motorsport 9.4731:49.120 4 150.90

Linus Hahne (DEU)

80.187

11711
29136
38965

Tom Spitzenberger (DEU)

1112 GT4 5 Mercedes AMG GT4Schnitzelalm Racing 9.5621:49.209 8 150.78

Enrico Förderer (DEU)

190.089

38031
33931
38244

Joel Mesch (DEU)

3313 GT4 6 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 9.7391:49.386 12 150.53140.177
JAC3068Nikolas Gebhardt (AUT)

3114 GT4 7 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 10.4471:50.094 14 149.57

Marko Elser (DEU)

170.708

39788
38790
38911

Nico Gründel (DEU)

3015 GT4 8 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 10.6671:50.314 13 149.27170.220
D4679 - U
38911

Tim Horrell (USA )

Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits:  #2 (L8, 9, 10), #7 (L7), #11 (L11), #23 (L3), #30 (L4, 5, 6, 9, 12), #31 (L5, 11, 12, 15), #32 (L5, 8, 12), #33 (L6),
#44 (L7, 8, 10), #47 (L7), #55 (L8, 12, 13, 17), #58 (L5, 10, 15), #77 (L6, 7), #99 (L10)

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.647  in lap  4  by nbr. 99 : Luca Arnold - Luca Ludwig(Luca Ludwig) (Ferrari)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Rennleiter

C laus-Robert Ziegahn (SPA 1152010)

Zeitnahme (Obmann)

Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)

www.getraceresults.com

